

## MEGHALAYA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY: SHILLONG (Established under the Legal Services Authority Act, 1987) NOTIFICATION

	alh	
Dated Shillong the _		September, 2014

No.MSLSA/ELAC/SWKHD/113/2014/7 - The Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority is pleased to approve the empanelment of Shri Robertjune Kharjahrin, Advocate to act as Legal Aid Counsel for South West Khasi Hills District or any other special case if allotted outside the jurisdiction. The Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority has full authority in selecting Panel Lawyers/Advocates for acting as Legal Aid Counsels.

Nothing shall prevent the Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority from removing the Advocate from the panel on the grounds of neglection of duties or misconduct while performing his/her duties as Legal Aid Counsel.

(N.A.Khan),
Member Secretary,
Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority,
Shillong.

Memo. No.MSLSA /ELAC/SWKHD/113/2014/7-A, Dated Shillong the 9/2 September 2014.

- 1. The Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Justice of the High Court of Meghalaya and Patron-in Chief, Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority for kind information of His Lordship.
- 2. The Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Mr Justice T.N.K.Singh, Judge, High Court of Meghalaya and Executive Chairman, Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority for kind information of His Lordship.
- 3. The Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Mr Justice S.R.Sen, Judge, High Court of Meghalaya, for kind information of His Lordship.
- 4. The Registrar General, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong for kind information.
- 5. The Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Law Department, Shillong.
- 6. The District & Sessions Judge-cum-Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, East Khasi Hills, Shillong.
- 7. The District & Sessions Judge, Ri-Bhoi District/ West Jaintia Hills District/ West Garo Hills District/ West Khasi Hills District/East Garo Hills District.
- 8. The Deputy Commissioner-Cum-Chairman District Legal Services Authority, West Khasi Hills District/ West Jaintia Hills District/ East Jaintia Hills District/Ri-Bhoi District/ West Garo Hills District/ East Garo Hills District/ South Garo Hills District/ North Garo Hills District/South West Khasi Hills District/South West Garo Hills District.
- 9. The Director General of Prisons, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 10. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, East Khasi Hills District/ Ri-Bhoi District/ West Jaintia Hills District/West Garo Hills District.
- 11. The Judge, District Council Court, East Khasi Hills District/West Jaintia Hills District/West Garo Hills District.

12. The Superintendent District Jail, Shillong/	Jowai/ Tura/Williamnagar.
13. Shri/Smti	advocates
C/o	for information and necessary actio

14. The Director of Printing & Stationary, Meghalaya, Shilling for publishing the notification in the next issue